GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR DIRECTORTE OF SOCIAL WELFARE

NOTIFICATION Imphal, the 8th April, 2024.

No.1/166/2024-D(SW)D/R.: In continuation of this Department's earlier Notifications issued for recruitment of different categories of posts in the Social Welfare Department, Manipur, it is hereby clarified that, no sponsorship from Employment Exchange offices for the following posts will be required and intending candidates can apply directly through the online application portal of the Department:

- 1. District Social Welfare Officer
- 2. District Child Protection Officer
- 3. Assistant Probation Officer.
- Various post advertised vide Notification No.1/161/2023-D(SW)Estt/Hubs dated 11th March, 2024

Further, it is to clarify that, while applying online, empty columns for Employment Exchange No. and Sponsorship No. can be filled in either with a special character or insert a space using space bar Key so as to fill the empty column in the Department's official website within the stipulated time.

The Demand Draft, if used for payment of fees, shall be submitted to the Directorate Office in original.

Ngangom Uttam Singh)
Director (Social Welfare)
Manipur

Copy to:-

1. The PS to Hon'ble Minister, Social Welfare, Manipur.

2. PS to Commissioner (SW), Govt. of Manipur.

3. The Director, Information and Public Relation, Manipur with a request to publish the above notification in the local dailies for wide publicity as a news item.

4. Additional Director, Employment Exchange Office, Manipur.

 The News Editor, All India Radio Imphal with a request to cover the above Notification as News item in all dialects in the public interest.

6. The News Editor, Doordarshan Kendra ,Imphal with a request to cover the above Notification as news item in the public interest.

7. The Editor, ISTV Network/IMPAC TV Imphal for wide publicity as news item.

8. The Editor, Sangaj Express (English), Poknapham, Hornbill Express, Zogan Today, Tamenglong Times, Aja News for kind publication for 2(two) days and submit bills in duplicate.

9. Notice Board.

